
 
ASSOULINE & BERLOWE, P.A. 

213 E. Sheridan Street, Suite 3, Dania Beach, Florida 33004 • Telephone: (954) 929-1899 • Facsimile: (954) 922-6662 

           IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
           SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL  

                       CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR BROWARD 
                           COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
MARGARET J. SMITH as Managing General            CASE NO.: 12-034121 CA 04 
Partner of P&S ASSOCIATES, GENERAL  
PARTNERSHIP, et al.    

        
   Plaintiff, 

v.        
 
JANET A. HOOKER CHARITABLE TRUST, a 
charitable trust, et. al.,  

 
Defendants. 

________________________________________/ 
 

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY  
OF COUNSEL FOR EFENDANT ERISCA P. GIANNA 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that counsel for Defendant Ersica P. Gianna (“Gianna”) will 

be overseas and unavailable from October 28, 2013 through November 10, 2013, and thereby 

requests that no hearings be set during that time, and that no papers be served on Gianna that 

would require a response during this time period.   

 Dated:  October 4, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

ASSOULINE & BERLOWE, P.A. 
213 E. Sheridan Street, Suite 3 
Dania Beach, Florida 33004 
Telephone: (954) 929-1899 
Facsimile:  (954) 922-6662 

By: /s/. Eric N. Assouline   
       Eric N. Assouline (FBN 106143) 

         ena@assoulineberlowe.com 
        Secondary E-Mail: ah@assoulineberlowe.com 
         

Attorneys for Defendant Erisca P. Gianna  
 

mailto:ena@assoulineberlowe.com
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ASSOULINE & BERLOWE, P.A. 

213 E. Sheridan Street, Suite 3, Dania Beach, Florida 33004 • Telephone: (954) 929-1899 • Facsimile: (954) 922-6662 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing was furnished via Electronic Mail, 

this 4th day of October, 2013 to the following Service List: 

Name Primary Email Alternate Email 1 and 2 

Annette M. Urena aurena@dkdr.com  cmackey@dkdr.com  

Daniel W Matlow dmatlow@danmatlow.com  assistant@danmatlow.com  

Joseph P Klapholz jklap@klapholzpa.com  dml@klapholzpa.com  

Julian H Kreeger juliankreeger@gmail.com   

L Andrew S Riccio ena@assoulineberlowe.com  ah@assoulineberlowe.com  

Leonard K. Samuels lsamuels@bergersingerman.com  vleon@bergersingerman.com 
drt@bergersingerman.com 

Michael C Foster mfoster@dkdr.com  cmackey@dkdr.com 
kdominguez@dkdr.com 

Richard T. Woulfe pleadings.RTW@bunnellwoulfe.com  bhe@bunnellwoulfe.com 
kmc@bunnellwoulfe.com 

Steven D. Weber sweber@bergersingerman.com  lwebster@bergersingerman.com 

drt@bergersingerman.com  

Thomas L Abrams tabrams@tabramslaw.com  fcolumbo@tabramslaw.com  

Thomas M. Messana tmessana@messana-law.com  tmessana@bellsouth.net 
mwslawfirm@gmail.com 

Zachary P Hyman zhyman@bergersingerman.com  DRT@bergersingerman.com 
clamb@bergersingerman.com 

 

By: /s/. Eric N. Assouline    
  Eric N. Assouline 
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